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Department of Commerce,
THE STATE Community,
of AL ASKA and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: November 21, 2025

FROM: Regina Crugz, Licensing Examiner 3 RE: AKO Farms, LLC
License #39575

The board approved this New Retail Marijuana Store with On Site Consumption with delegation at
the September 17t -18t™, 2025 board meeting in Anchorage. Since then, we received an objection
within the 30 day window in reference to 3 AAC 306.065 that the board must consider.

Attachments: Objection/Application
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From: Thomas Jacobsen

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored
Subject: High Tide Cannabis 39575
Date: Friday, September 19, 2025 7:00:56 AM

You don't often get email from drj4507 @yahoo.com. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the State of Alaska mail system. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.

Marijuana Control Board
550 W 7th Avenue, Ste 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Gentlemen:
| rise in opposition to TAB 12, High Tide Cannabis, 39575

Permitting a pot shop adjacent to the Old Barge Road, my residential area, is a very bad idea. You would
be creating a terrible precedent if you agree to allow a retail marijuana facility and its associated onsite
consumption areas in a long established residential area. This mistake could easily pave the way
statewide for future pot shops to degrade residential areas.

My home of 46 years is just a hundred feet or so from this potential site, occupying the adjacent lot. Yes,
we are zoned C2, thanks to a mistake by the City, a mistake we tried to correct. In that attempt we were
set up, ambushed and denied by the local Planning and Zoning Committee long ago. But there is nothing
commercial about the Old Barge Road. Since | moved here in 1979, eleven kids have been raised on our
road, many graduating from Sitka High including my two daughters. We are and have been completely
residential.

Allowing this Permit would turn the Old Barge Road residential area into a sacrifice zone for the above
referenced retail marijuana facility. And, by precedent, it would open the door for marijuana retailers
statewide to invade residential areas.

Another consideration concerning this application is the threat to the residential value of my home and the
other three homes on the Old Barge Road. One can only imagine the challenge of selling a home to a
family with young children a hundred feet from pot shop patrons getting stoned.

Yes, we are mistakenly C2 but are actually R2 and have been for decades. And will be for the
foreseeable future. If this application is approved, | will be forced to evaluate my options to be made
whole financially by the State.

Make the responsible decision and revoke this Permit.

Thomas E Jacobsen DDS
4507 Halibut Point Road
Sitka, AK 99835

drj4507 @yahoo.com
(907) 738 1157



mailto:drj4507@yahoo.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
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Alcohol & Marijuana Centrol Office

550 W 7% Avenue, Suita 1600

Anchorage, AK 95501
marijuana,licensing@alaska.gov
htps:/fwww.commerce.alasha.goviwsb/ameco

| Board Phene: 907.269.0350

r Marijuana Establishment Applications

What is this form?

This cover sheet must be completed and submitte
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered o AMCO's mai

Se

Enter informaiion far the business seeking to be li

i any time a document, payment, or other manjuana establishment application item is
office.

is page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.
tion 1 — Establishment Information

nsed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO Fams, LLC License Number: | 38575

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | HIGH TIDE CANNABIS

Physical Address: 4508 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA | state: | AK | Zip Code: | 99835
Designated ELIZABETH MARTIN

Licensee:

Email Address: liza@akofarms.com

Section 2 - Attached ltems

List all documents, paymenis, and other items tha are being submitted along with this page.

Attached ltems:

D
_—

@,

OFFICE USE ONLY

Received Date:

Heyment Submitted YN: |

Transaction #:

AMCO Received 6.12.25






Alcohol and Marijuzana Control Office

LS50 W 7h Avenue, Suite 160D

Anchorage, AK 99501
marifuana.licensingfalaska.gov
hitps:/fwww.col -~ - ~‘aska pgov/web/amco
rhone; 507.269,0350

Alaska Marijuaga Control Board

Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Why is this form needed?

This application certifications form is requiredfor all marijuana establishment license applications. Each person signing an
application for a marijuana establishment licehse must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.

This form must be completed and submilad to AMCO's Anchorage office by each proposed licensee {as defined in

3 AAC 306.020({b)(2)) before any license

plication will be considered complete.

Sectign 1 - Establishment Information

Entev infarmation for the business seeking to

he licensed, as identified on the license application,

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |30575

License Type: RETAIL- ONSITE CONSUMPTION

Doing Business As:  |H|GH TIDE| CANNABIS

Premises Address: 14509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA

state: |AK zIP: | 99835

Segtion 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the i~~~ 1l licensee.

Name; ELIZAB ETH MARTIN

Title: OWNER

Bection 3 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other licgnses: Yes HNo
Do you currently have or plan to havean ownership interest in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in D
another marijuana establishment licergse?

If “Yes”, which license numbers (for exisfhng licenses) and license types do you own or plan to own?

4A 12253
4A 26162
5B 16767
3A 10898
-]
[Form M1-00] {rev 3/1/2022} Page 10f 2
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7 Avenhue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 89501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.goy
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amece
Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuaja Control Board

mowﬁ“f’ Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Why is this form needed?

This application certifications form is required ffor all marijuana establishment license applications. Each person signing an
application for a marijuana establishment licehse must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.

This form must be completed and submitjed to AMCO's Anchorage office by each proposed licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)({2}) before any license JFplication will be considered complete,

Sectinjgn 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to pe licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: AKO FARMS LLC License Number: |39575

License Type: RETAIL- ONSITE CONSUMPTION

Doing Business As:  |H|GH TIDH CANNABIS

PremisesAddress: (4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SITKA State: |AK ZIP: 90835

Sedtion 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: MARTY MARTIN
Title: OWNER

Section 3 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other licknses: Yes No
Do you currently have or plan to havefan ownership interest in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in D
another marijuana establishment licese?

If “Yes”, which license numbers (for exisfing licenses] and license types do you own or plan to own?

4A 12253
44 26162
5B 16767
3A 19898

[Form MJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022) Page1of3
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Why is this form needed?

An aperating plan is required for all marijuan

Alaska Mariju

Form M)

na Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https:{/www.commerce.alaska.gov/webfamco

Phane: 907.269.0350

1: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan

Statutes and Chapter 306 of the Alaska Adm
the requirements of those statutes and regul
operating plan with your application, but all f

What must be cavered in an operating p

Applicants must identify how the proposed p

——r—

e

]

establishment license applications. Applicants should review Title 17.38 of Alaska

istrative Code. This form will be used to document how an applicant intends to meet

tions. if your business has a formal operating pian

, you may include a copy of that

fds of this form must still be completed per 3 AAC 306.020{c).

n?

mises will comply with applicable statutes and regulations regarding the following:

Security

Applicants must also complete the correspon
Form MJ-06} to meet the additional aperating

Control plan for persons under th

Business records
Inventory tracking of all marijuana
Employee qualification and trainin
Health and safety standards
Transportation and delivery of ma
Signage and advertising

=

ageof 21

—

nd marijuana product on the premises

juana and marijuana products

ng operating plap supplemental forms (Form MJ-03, Form MJ-04, Form M)-05, or
plan requirements for each license type.

Section 1 - Establishment & Contact Information
Enter infarmation for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application,
Licensee: AKO F ARMFLLC M License #: 30575
License Type: RETAIL-ONSITE CONSUMPTION
Doing Business As:  |HIGH TIDE [CANNABIS
PremisesAddress: 4500 HALIBIUT POINT ROAD
City: SITKA State: Alaska ZIP: 00835
Mailing Address: P O BOX 2426
City: SITKA State: | Alaska ZiP: 09835
Designated Licensee: |1 1ZABETHIMARTIN
Main Phone: 907-623-0417 Cell Phone: 907-738-3484
Email: LIZA@AKOFARMS.COM
[Form MI-01] (rev 3/1/2022) AMCO Received 6.1m2gefof12
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Alaska Marijuana Control Bohard
Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan

AMCO

3.5. An alarm system is required for all licerfse types that must be activated on all exterior doors and windows when the licensed
premises is closed for business. Describe th security alarm system for the proposed premises, explain how it will meet all
regulatory requirements, and outline your pplicies and procedures regarding the actions to be taken by a licensee, employee, or
agent when the alarm system alerts of an unauthorized breach:

At the end of the business day thg alarm system will be activated by a keypad in the office area
which is monoitored by a licensec alarm company. The alarms are set when the last employee
leaves for the day. There are mot on sensors on windows and doors. We have 2 panic buttons in
place if needed. If the alarm com bany recieves an unauthorized breach of security, the alarm
company will notify the local law ¢ nforcement, owner representative. Who will then come to the
facility. AMCO will be notified wittin 24 hours. All product will be inventoried and reported to AMCO
and local authorities. A quality coptrol review of security measures will be conducted and proper
steps to correct any deficiencies in the security plan will be made.

3.6. Describe your policies and procedures fo preventing diversion of marijuana or marijuana product, including by employees:

Marijuana will be stored in a water and fire proof safe in the locked office, which is a restricted area.
Diversion of product will also be p evented with the use of continous video monitoring, located
throughout the facility. Inventory trfacking will be done nightly. Our POS system and Metric system is
a tool we use to make sure inventpry is right at the beginning of the morning shift.

3.7. Describe your policies and procedures for preventing loitering:

This facility sits by itself on a priva e open lot. Loiters will be recorded on surveillance cameras, that
have a 20 foot range of the buildinp. There will be a 12"x12" NO LOITERING|sign along with
RESTRICTEDAREA NO ACCESS and NO ONE UNDER 21 ALLOWED signs placed on all sides of
the building. Anyone refuses to lez ve the premises will be escorted off by law enforcement.

You must be able to certify the statement belc w. Read the following and then sign your initials in the box to the right: Initials
3.8. 1 certify that if any additional security de ices are used, such as a motion detector, pressure swit h, and duress, EM
panic, or hold-up alarm, to enhance secu ity of the licensed premises, | will have written policies and procedures
describing their use.
[Form MJ-01] (rev 3/1/2022) 39575 Page4of11

License #
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You must be able to certify each statement &

Alaska Marijuana Control Bog

Form MIJ-01: Mariju

rd
na Establishment Operating Plan

elovy, Read the foilowarg aimd then sigr your iritials i the correspording box:

imtials

8.2,

8.3,

8.4,

8.5,

8.6.

87

2.8,

9.1, Describe any signs that you intend to post
establishment (photos or drawings may be atts

The marijuana establishment from whi

h a shipment of marljuana or marijuana product originates will ensure

that any individual transporting marijudna shail have a marijuana hendler permit required under 3 AAC 306,700,

The marijuana establishment that orfgifjates the transport of any marijuana or marifuana product will use the
marijuana inventory tracking system tofrecord the type, amount, and weight of marijuana or mar{juana product

being transported, the name of the tra
model, and license plate number of the

The matrijuana establishment that orig
a complete printad transport manifest
marijuana praduct at all times during tri

During transport, any marljuana or marl
and secure storage compartment in the

package will not be opened during trans

Any vehicle transporting marijuana or m

establishment to the receiving marijuan
except ta deliver or pick up marijuana o

When the marijuana establishment recel

establishmant, the recipient of the ship
amount, and weight of marljuana or ma

The marijuana establishmant will refuse
accompanied by the transport manifest,

Secﬂ+

Raview the requirements uncer 3 AAC 306.77)

porter, the time of departure and expected delivery, and the make,
fransporting vehicle.

tes the transport of any marijuana or marijuana product will ensure that

1 a form prescribed by the board must be kept with the marijuana or
nsport,

uana product will be in a sealed package or container in a locked, safe,
Fhide transporting the mar{juana or marijuana product, and the sealed
ort.

rijuana product wili travel directly from the shipping marijuana
establishment, and will not make any unnecessary stops in between
marljuana product at any other licensed marljuana establishment.

@5 marifuana or marljuana product from another licensed marijuana
ent will use the marljuana Inventory tracking system to report the type,
juana product received,

o accept any shipment of marijuana or marijuana product that is not

h 9 - Signage and Advertising

ched):

EM

EM

EM

EM

EM

EM

EM

on your establishment, including quantity, dimensians, graphics, and location on your

l(There will be one sigh no bigger the
 CANNABIS. There will be a 12x12
,along with ALL VISITORS MUST B

F ESCORTED

n 4,800 inches, on the front of the building reading HIGH TIDE
NO ONE UNDER 21 ALLOWED put on the front of the building.

1

“Form MJ-01] {rev 3/1/2022)

39575

lirmrea #

T ;agegsfil
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-01: Marijuana Establishment Operating Plan

(Additional Space as Needed):

[Form MJ-01] (rev 8/19/2025) Page 11 0f 11
License #






		MJ-01 High Tide Cannabis Final.pdf

		MJ-01 High Tide Cannabis Final.pdf

		MJ-01 High Tide Cannabis Final.pdf

		mj 01 amendment 2.pdf



		Pages from mj 01 amendment.pdf





		Microsoft Word - mj_app_all_operating_plan.pdf
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-03: Retail Marijuana Store Operating Plan Supplemental

(Additional Space as Needed):

[Form MJ-03] (rev 5/21/24) Page 6 of 6
License #






		MJ-03 High tide Cannabis.pdf

		Microsoft Word - mj_app_all_operating_plan 03.pdf
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		lease High Tide Cannabis

		amended lease High Tide Cannabis








What is this form?

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol & Marijuana Controt Office

550 W 71" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications

This cover sheet must be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or othef{marijuana establishment application item is
emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.

ltems that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manney in which they were received.

Section 1 — Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license applicafion.

Licensee: AKO Farms, LLC ] Licdnse Number: | 39575 ]
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | HIGH TIDE CANNABIS

Physical Address: 4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD

City: SIKA |stath: |AK | Zip Code: | 99835
Designated ELIZABETH MARTIN

Licensee:

Email Address:

liza@akofarms.com

List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.

Section 2 - Attached Items

Attached Items:

OFFICE USE ONLY

Received Date:

TPayment Submitted Y/N: l

Tr@nsaction #:

AMCO Received 6.12.25
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF ALASKA
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT ) ss.
AT SITKA, ALASKA

C AW WU SY), being frst sworn, says she or he
<7V CU N

is the publisher, managing editor or business m nager of the DAILY SITKA

SENTINEL, a newspaper printed and publishdd in Sitka, Alaska, and le-
gally qualified as a medium of official and lega| publications, and that the
\ Jﬂ?\/jfvo [/\,O‘hﬁ acopy of

which is hTreto ann@ed. was published in the|Daily Sitka Sentinel on:

81sl2s™  gliglee  glghs

Signature S}\/\ﬂg/\ 87_\/\\‘/1/?/\

Sworn and subscribed to

before me this 2 212 day of _&%ﬂj 20 255

J |
Notary Public for Alaska 6472 cfé‘g Wﬁé/

.....

STATE OF ALASKA
NOTARY PUBLIC

AMABEL F. POULSE)

My Commission Expires .

LEGAL NOTI
AKO Farms, LLC is applying under 3 AAC 306.300 for a new
Retail Marijuana Store license #39575, oing business as HIGH
TIDE CANNABIS, located at 4509 HALIBUT POINT ROAD,
SITKA, AK, 99835, UNITED STATES

Interested persons may object to the apyflication by submitting

a written statement of reasons for the objjection to their local
government, the applicant, and the Alcohol & Marijuana Con-
trol Office (AMCO) not later than 30 dalys after the director has
determined the application to be complefe and has given written
notice to the local government. Once anlapplication is deter-
mined to be complete, the objection deafiline and application
information will be posted on AMCO’s vebsite at https://www.
commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco. Objections should be sent to
AMCO at marijuana licensing@alaska.gov or to 550 W 7th Ave,
Suite 1600, Anchorage, AK 99501.
Published: August 8, 15, 22, 2025

E

7 34 395745


















